

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 190389
 Job No. : 467983
 PID No. : **106081**
 SAC : **4PF7/4PS7/4BG7/5**
MT7/4MT7

TYPE : RESURFACING

Franklin

SR 161 4.75

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E180140**

	TOTAL COST		STATE	CITY OF COLUMBUS	CITY OF DUBLIN	FEDERAL Z001
1 Construction	731,605.62			146,321.12		585,284.50
Insp. & Eng.	21,944.38			4,388.88		17,555.50
2 Construction	200,000.00		40,000.00	MAJOR NEW MAX IS \$200,000.00		160,000.00
Construction	623,784.18		124,756.84			499,027.34
Insp. & Eng.	24,715.82		4,943.16			19,772.66
3 Construction	234,433.82			234,433.82		
Insp. & Eng.	7,036.18			7,036.18		
4 Construction	1,348.58			269.72		1,078.86
Insp. & Eng.	41.42			8.28		33.14
5 Construction	463,452.43				92,690.49	370,761.94
Insp. & Eng.	13,907.57	The City of Dublin deposited \$101,176.00 on HWY Inv. # 11119 Balance due of \$70,586.00 will be collected by the Office of Estimating.			2,781.51	11,126.06
6 Construction	74,069.27				74,069.27	
Insp. & Eng.	2,220.73	The City of Columbus deposited \$313,286.00 on HWY Inv. #11118 Balance due of \$79,172.00 will be collected by the Office of Estimating.			2,220.73	
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	2,398,560.00		169,700.00	392,458.00	171,762.00	1,664,640.00

HMW

Approved 
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190410

Job No. : 447668

PID No. : **109250**

TYPE : GUARDRAIL

SAC : **4CP7**

D04

GR FY2020

	ESTIMATED COST					STATE
1						
Construction	1,294,375.00					1,294,375.00
Insp. & Eng.	90,605.00					90,605.00
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	1,384,980.00				0.00	1,384,980.00

JM

Approved  Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190412

Job No. : 441844

PID No. : **103026**

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

SAC : 4R47/4PF7/4PS7

TYPE : LIGHTING

Ashtabula

IR 0090 02.77

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E170135**

	TOTAL COST		STATE		FEDERAL RPS9
Construction	134,445.34		26,889.07		107,556.27
TRC ADJUSTMENT			(26,889.07)		26,889.07
					Z001
Construction	145,440.06		14,544.01		130,896.05
Insp. & Eng.	27,984.60		2,798.46		25,186.14
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	307,870.00		17,342.47		290,527.53

EARMARK OH209 MAX = \$134,445.34

JM

Approved



Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 190416
 Job No. : 458343
 PID No. : **95458**

SAC : **4PF7/4PS7**

TYPE : RESURFACING, UNDIVIDED SYS

Fairfield

PER US 22/SR 13 VAR.

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E170048**

	TOTAL COST		STATE		FEDERAL Z232
1					
Construction	2,977,726.95		595,545.39		2,382,181.56
Insp. & Eng.	89,333.05		17,866.61		71,466.44
2					Z231
Construction	140,804.15		28,160.83		112,643.32
Insp. & Eng.	4,225.85		845.17		3,380.68
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	3,212,090.00		642,418.00		2,569,672.00

JM

Approved  Construction Cost Manager - Estimating

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 190417
 Job No. : 467029
 PID No. : 91460
 SAC : 4PF7/4PS7/4BG7

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

TYPE : RESURFACING

Fayette SR 41 0.000

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : E130913

	TOTAL COST	STATE	City of Washington Court House	FEDERAL M232
1 Construction	7,421,370.85	1,484,274.17		5,937,096.68
Insp. & Eng.	296,859.15	59,371.83		237,487.32
2 Construction	1,087,939.25	217,587.85		M231 870,351.40
Insp. & Eng.	43,520.75	8,704.15		34,816.60
3 Construction	695,397.37		139,079.47	556,317.90
Insp. & Eng.	27,812.63		5,562.53	22,250.10
4 Construction	70,749.99	70,749.99		
Insp. & Eng.	2,830.01	2,830.01		
City of Washington CourtHouse deposited \$68,134.00 on HWY Inv. # 11058 and \$57,664.00 on HWY Inv. #11123. Balance due of \$18,844.00 is in process of collection by the Office of Estimating.				
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	9,646,480.00	1,843,518.00	144,642.00	7,658,320.00

HMW

Approved Joseph Anthony
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 190419
 Job No. : 499147
 PID No. : 99198
 SAC : 4B77/4BG6

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

TYPE : RESURFACING, UNDIVIDED SYSTEM

Jackson

CR 76 0.00

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : E161486

	TOTAL COST	STATE	COUNTY OF JACKSON	OPWC	FEDERAL Z232
1 Construction	955,167.21			191,033.44	764,133.77
Insp. & Eng.	28,652.79			5,730.56	22,922.23
2 Construction	303,923.93			60,784.79	243,139.14
Insp. & Eng.	9,116.07			1,823.21	7,292.86
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	1,296,860.00		0.00	259,372.00	1,037,488.00

FED MAX \$1,138,480 UP TO 80%

OPWC MAX IS 20% UP TO \$270,000.00, CONTACT OPWC IF MORE IS NEEDED

JM

Approved Construction Cost Manager Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190420

Job No. : 457261

PID No. : **83848**

SAC : **4PF7/4PS7**

TYPE : RESURFACING, UNDIVIDED SYSTEM

Knox

COS SR 229/308 9.53/0.00

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E190513**

	TOTAL COST		STATE		FEDERAL L250
1					
Construction	2,947,047.60		589,409.52		2,357,638.08
Insp. & Eng.	88,412.40		17,682.48		70,729.92
2					Z231
Construction	1,470,642.28		294,128.46		1,176,513.82
Insp. & Eng.	44,117.72		8,823.54		35,294.18
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	4,550,220.00		910,044.00		3,640,176.00

JM

Approved 
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190421

Job No. : 439238

PID No. : **101387**

SAC : **4PF7/4PS7**

TYPE : RESURFACING, UNDIVIDED SYSTEM

Lorain

SR 0301 21.80

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E161194**

	TOTAL COST		STATE		FEDERAL Z231
1					
Construction	1,863,729.71		372,745.94		1,490,983.77
Insp. & Eng.	55,910.29		11,182.06		44,728.23
2					Z001
Construction	123,065.54		24,613.11		98,452.43
Insp. & Eng.	3,694.46		738.89		2,955.57
3					Z231
Construction	46,363.59		\$9,272.72		\$37,090.87
Insp. & Eng.	1,386.41		277.28		1,109.13
4					
Construction	5,120.06		1,024.01		4,096.05
Insp. & Eng.	149.94		29.99		119.95
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	2,099,420.00		419,884.00		1,679,536.00

JM

Approved  Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190422

Job No. : 438772

PID No. : **87706**

SAC : 4PF7/4PS7

TYPE : REACTIVE MAINTENANCE

Lorain

IR 0090 10.76 RM

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E130799**

	TOTAL COST		STATE		FEDERAL Z001
Construction	1,326,526.70		132,652.67		1,193,874.03
Insp. & Eng.	53,063.30		5,306.33		47,756.97
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	1,379,590.00		137,959.00		1,241,631.00

JM

Approved 
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 190423
 Job No. : 441329
 PID No. : **98423**
 SAC : **4PF7/4PS7/4BG7**

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

TYPE : RESURFACING

Mahoning

SR 170/616 10.94/VAR

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E161244**

	TOTAL COST	STATE	City of Struthers	FEDERAL Z240
1 Construction	764,601.78	152,920.36		611,681.42
Insp. & Eng.	30,588.22	6,117.64		24,470.58
2 Construction	346,830.19	69,366.04		Z001 277,464.15
Insp. & Eng.	13,869.81	2,773.96		11,095.85
3 Construction	195,583.50		39,116.70	Z230 156,466.80
Insp. & Eng.	29,916.50		5,983.30	23,933.20
Insp. & Eng.	7,826.50		7,826.50	
4 Construction	120,634.32	24,126.86		Z001 96,507.46
Insp. & Eng.	4,825.68	965.14		3,860.54
5 Construction	474,439.58		94,887.92	379,551.66
Insp. & Eng.	18,980.42		3,796.08	15,184.34
6 Construction	30,319.52		30,319.52	
Insp. & Eng.	1,210.48		1,210.48	
The City of Struthers deposited \$200,508.00 on HWY Inv. #11122				STBG MAX IS \$180,400.00
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	2,039,626.50	256,270.00	183,140.50	1,600,216.00

HMW

Approved 
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190425

Job No. : 507757

PID No. : 109565

SAC : 4PF7/4PS7

TYPE : CULVERT REPAIR

Washington

SR 550 20.00

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : E190398

	TOTAL COST		STATE		FEDERAL Z231
Construction	387,321.05		77,464.21		309,856.84
Insp. & Eng.	38,728.95		7,745.79		30,983.16
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	426,050.00		85,210.00		340,840.00

JM

Approved Joseph Anthony
Construction Cost Manager/Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190426

Job No. : 488885

PID No. : 108137

TYPE : GUARDRAIL

SAC : 4CP7

D08

D08 GR FY2020

	ESTIMATED COST					STATE
1 Construction	1,004,357.88					1,004,357.88
Insp. & Eng.	70,302.12					70,302.12
2 Construction	197,017.12					197,017.12
Insp. & Eng.	13,792.88					13,792.88
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	1,285,470.00				0.00	1,285,470.00

JM

Approved Joseph T. Anthony
 Construction Cost Manager - Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190427

Job No. : 420031

PID No. : **110212**

TYPE : MILL AND FILL

SAC : **4PS7**

Lucas

IR 475 6.48 Shoulder Work

	ESTIMATED COST					STATE
1						
Construction	798,794.00					798,794.00
Insp. & Eng.	31,956.00					31,956.00
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	830,750.00				0.00	830,750.00

JM

Approved Joseph T. Anthony
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190428

Job No. : 442391

PID No. : **109991**

TYPE : BRDIGE REHAB, NO ADDED (

SAC : **4SR7/4PS7**

Trumbull IR 0080 05.91R

	ESTIMATED COST					STATE
1						
Construction	170,940.00					170,940.00
Insp. & Eng.	17,090.00					17,090.00
				4SR7 MAX = \$175,000.00		
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	188,030.00				0.00	188,030.00

JM

Approved Joseph J. Anthony
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 190429

Job No. : 428027

PID No. : **107415**

TYPE : MILL & FILL

SAC : **4BX7**

Wood

Ft. Meigs Prklot

	ESTIMATED COST					STATE
1						
Construction	137,010.30					137,010.30
Insp. & Eng.	5,479.70					5,479.70
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	142,490.00				0.00	142,490.00

JM

Approved Joseph T. Anthony
 Construction Cost Manager Estimating

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 190430
 Job No. : 467965
 PID No. : **105534**
 SAC : 4PF7/4PS7/4BG6/4BG7

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

TYPE : RESURFACING

Morrow

229/529-4.00/0.00

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E180136**

	TOTAL COST		STATE	Village of Cardington	OPWC	FEDERAL Z232
1 Construction	2,105,677.69		421,135.54			1,684,542.15
Insp. & Eng.	63,172.31		12,634.46			50,537.85
2 Construction	227,580.25		45,516.05			182,064.20
Insp. & Eng.	6,829.75		1,365.95			5,463.80
3 Construction	625,248.00				625,248.00	
Construction	47,907.99			47,907.99		
Insp. & Eng.	20,194.01			20,194.01		
					OPWC MAX IS 55% UP TO \$625,248.00	
The Village of Cardington deposited \$142,672.00 on HWY Inv. #11124						
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	3,096,610.00			68,102.00	625,248.00	1,922,608.00

HMW

Approved Joseph Anthony
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 191031

Job No. : 511048

PID No. : **107988**

TYPE : OPERATION OF LIFT BRIDGE

SAC : **4CP7**

Lucas

OTT 65/163 FY2020 Opert

	ESTIMATED COST					STATE
1						
Construction	398,720.00					398,720.00
Insp. & Eng.	39,870.00					39,870.00
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	438,590.00					438,590.00

HMW

Approved *Joseph Anthony*
 Construction Cost Manager - Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 191032

Job No. : 511048

PID No. : **101074**

TYPE : PAVEMENT MARKING

SAC : **4PS7**

D02

PM FY2020

	ESTIMATED COST					STATE
1						
Construction	2,553,412.10					2,553,412.10
Insp. & Eng.	76,597.90					76,597.90
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	2,630,010.00					2,630,010.00

HMW

Approved  Construction Cost Manager Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 191033

Job No. : 511048

PID No. : **108346**

TYPE : GUARDRAIL

SAC : **4CP7**

D06

GR FY20

	ESTIMATED COST					STATE
1						
Construction	394,914.00					394,914.00
Insp. & Eng.	39,496.00					39,496.00
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	434,410.00					434,410.00

HMW

Approved 
Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 191034

Job No. : 428219

PID No. : 107984

TYPE : GUARDRAIL

SAC : **4CP7**

D02 GR FY2020

	ESTIMATED COST				STATE
1 Construction	635,275.00				635,275.00
Insp. & Eng.	63,525.00				63,525.00
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	698,800.00			0.00	698,800.00

HMW

Approved _____

Joseph Anthony

Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 191036
 Job No. : 439128
 PID No. : **104286**

TYPE : TREE/STUMP REMOVAL

SAC : **4CP7**

D03 PR FY2020

	ESTIMATED COST				STATE
1					
Construction	139,190.00				139,190.00
Insp. & Eng.	13,920.00				13,920.00
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	153,110.00				153,110.00

HMW

Approved 
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 197037
 Job No. : 510247
 PID No. : **101481**
 SAC : **4BY7/4BE7**

Columbiana

US 30 16.980

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E151101**

	TOTAL COST	STATE			FEDERAL M9VE
COL-003 Construction	747,000.00	149,400.00			597,600.00
Insp. & Eng.	74,700.00	14,940.00			59,760.00
				DSR MAX IS \$2,933,204.00 PLUS 20%	
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	821,700.00	164,340.00			657,360.00

HMW

Approved 
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 197038
 Job No. : 500063
 PID No. : 109981
 SAC : 4BY7

Morgan

SR 376 8.100

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : E190443

	TOTAL COST	STATE	FEDERAL ER80
MRG-001 Construction	7,835,225.35		7,835,225.35
Insp. & Eng.	548,464.65		548,464.65
			DSR MAX IS \$16,980,615.89 PLUS 20%
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	8,383,690.00	0.00	8,383,690.00

HMW

Approved 
 Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 197039

Job No. : 507659

PID No. : **108378**


TYPE : SLIDE

SAC : **4BE7**

Athens SR 690 4.460

	ESTIMATED COST					STATE
1 Construction	713,968.00					713,968.00
Insp. & Eng.	71,392.00					71,392.00
						4BE7 MAX IS \$1,146,114.00
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	785,360.00					785,360.00

HMW

Approved 
Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019

Proj. No. : 198005

Job No. : 468024

PID No. : **106769**

SAC : **4D57/4PP7**

TYPE : SMART MOBILITY

Union

UNI/FRA-33 Sm Mob Infrastruc

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E171437**

	TOTAL COST		STATE		FEDERAL Z44A
Construction	3,626,000.00		1,813,000.00		1,813,000.00
Insp. & Eng.	253,820.00		126,910.00		126,910.00
Construction	63,199.40		63,199.40		
Insp. & Eng.	4,420.60		4,420.60		
Construction	2,000.00		2,000.00	<i>awarded on higher priced alts</i>	
Insp. & Eng.	140.00		140.00		
					4D57 FUNDS CAPPED AT \$1,813,000.00
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	3,949,580.00		2,009,670.00		1,939,910.00

HMW

Approved Joseph Anthony
Construction Cost Manager, Estimating

CONSTRUCTION ENCUMBRANCE REQUEST

Sale Date : 7/25/2019
 Proj. No. : 198007
 Job No. : 440226
 PID No. : **84727**
 SAC : **4TA7/4BG7**

TYPE : RECONSTRUCTION

Trumbull

CR 175 (Bedford Rd)

FEDERAL PROJ.NO. : **E080911**

	TOTAL COST		STATE	TRUMBULL COUNTY	FEDERAL L23
Construction	1,720,560.00			344,112.00	1,376,448.00
TRC ADJUSTMENT				(344,112.00)	344,112.00
					Z240
Construction	410,190.00		82,038.00		328,152.00
Insp. & Eng.	140,700.00		28,140.00		112,560.00
TRC ADJUSTMENT			(110,178.00)		110,178.00
STBG MAX IS \$1,720,560.00 for CO and CE District preservation max is \$550,890.00 DISTRICT TO USE MANNIK SMITH FOR CE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$140,700.00					
		Trumbull County deposited \$441,910.00 on HWY Inv. #11097 Trumbull County deposited \$21,230.00 on HWY Inv. #11097A Per e-mail dated 7-25-19, these funds are being returned to Trumbull County			
TOTAL FUNDS REQ'D	2,271,450.00			0.00	2,271,450.00

HMW

Approved 
 Construction Cost Manager Estimating

Signature Certificate

 Document Reference: 55EG5TIL2L2ZRNKYJSNX69

RightSignature
Easy Online Document Signing



Joe Anthony
Party ID: XLNXLTIUVKYRY94AZDBUVL
IP Address: 156.63.133.86
VERIFIED EMAIL: joseph.anthony@dot.ohio.gov

Electronic Signature:

Multi-Factor
Digital Fingerprint Checksum

16a68c8038ad6c2d4a64219a86e94e610bfea037



Timestamp

2019-08-05 07:28:09 -0700

2019-08-05 07:28:09 -0700

2019-08-05 07:28:02 -0700

2019-08-05 06:37:36 -0700

Audit

All parties have signed document. Signed copies sent to: Joe Anthony and Helene Ware.

Document signed by Joe Anthony (joseph.anthony@dot.ohio.gov) with drawn signature. - 156.63.133.86

Document viewed by Joe Anthony (joseph.anthony@dot.ohio.gov). - 156.63.133.86

Document created by Helene Ware (helene.ware@dot.ohio.gov). - 156.63.133.86



This signature page provides a record of the online activity executing this contract.